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 Welcome to 7th and 8th Grade Band . . . 
 ★  This year, I will continue to send home a monthly newsletter to families so you are aware of what we are doing 

 in 7th and 8th Grade Band. You will read about what your child is learning, what the band is doing well with 
 and what we need to work more on. You will also read about upcoming events. As always, you can contact me 
 at  irwine@dansvillecsd.org  or 585-335-4010 x1133.  Also, be on the lookout for a PreK-12 Music Newsletter - 
 coming soon! 

 Upcoming Events 
 ★  7th and 8th Grade Band Cookie Dough Fundraiser:  Tuesday,  September 24, 2024-Monday, October 7, 2024 

 ★  Homecoming Parade  : Friday, September 27, 2024, 6:15pm 

 ★  Cohocton Fall Foliage Parade  : Saturday, October 5,  2024, 12:00pm 

 Reminders 
 ★  Students will need black pants and black/dark comfortable marching sneakers/shoes. 

 9th Period Activities 
 ★  Mondays: Make-Up Lessons 
 ★  Tuesdays: Jazz Band 
 ★  Wednesdays: Practice Club 
 ★  Thursdays: Extra Performances Practice (Jr. Drumline, Solo Festival, Winter in the Village, etc.) 
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 7th and 8th Grade Band Calendar of Events 

 2024-2025 
 Homecoming Parade  : Friday, September 27, 2024, 6:15pm 

 7th and 8th Grade Band Cookie Dough Fundraiser:  Tuesday,  September 24, 2024 - Monday, 
 October 7, 2024 

 Cohocton Parade  : Saturday, October 5, 2024, 12:00pm 

 GVSMA Solo Festival  : Saturday, November 23, 2024,  Livonia CSD (Select 7th and 8th Grade Band 
 Students) 

 Winter in the Village  : Saturday, December 7, 2024,  Location in Dansville TBD (Select 7th and 8th 
 Grade Band Students) 

 7th and 8th Grade Band and Chorus Holiday Concert  :  Wednesday, December 18, 2024, 6:00pm, 
 High School Auditorium 

 GVSMA Junior High Band All County Music Festival  :  Friday, January 31 and Saturday, February 
 1, 2025, Mt. Morris CSD (Select 7th and 8th Grade Band Students) 

 7th and 8th Grade Band Spring Concert  : Wednesday,  April 9, 2025, 6:00pm, High School 
 Auditorium 

 Dogwood Parade  : Saturday, May 17, 2025, 5:00pm 

 Memorial Day Parade  : Monday, May 26, 2025, 10:00am 

 DCSD Music Festival:  Monday, June 2, 2025, 5:30pm 


